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Office ol the City Clerk

Motice Ts hereby given thal an ordinance that was introduced at the May 29. 2018 meeling of the Mi
waukee Common Council. the essencs of which is as follows: A= = .

A substitute ordinance relating lo zoning regulations for pergalas.
The Mayer and Common Council of the City of Mitvaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Table 295—?05—3 of the code is amended io read:

Table 295-305-3
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE DESIGN STANDARDS
- |Garage -~ |Shed Deck/ Deci/stoop [Deck/ - |Deckf (Oper: freliis
oo Clesortull- Istoop less “onelo 3 . [stoop 3 stoop o |flerarberd]
covered than one . (fest above [to 7 fest ‘|morta than >>, arbor or
- |pergola<< - [loot above - grade labove - |7 feet © " |open-atice-
i 1 grade = 5 grade . .isbove cavered -
igrade pemcl<s
included in Yes Yes No No Yas ‘Yes Mo
lol coverage >>gxcent
calculation? lor a fully-
coverad
___pergola,<<
Minimum frent [Same as Same as Mo Same as [Same as | Same as No
selback principal principal | reslriction. principal |principal | principal | restriction.
building; if building. ‘building. |building. guilding.
Ihe gzrage
door faces
the frant of
the lot, an
addltional 4
it. shall be
required. — o 4
Minimurm side_Famezsprin:ipal Mo Same as principal | Same as N
strest setback  [building, but not closar restriction, huild;g. P pn’n:ipaal mslri{?ﬂun.
llo side street than building.
any existing principal ’
building.

Winimum rear |Average in accordance with s. 295-505-2-2 >>. no res! ion [No restric
sir=el setback _llor lulfy-covered pergola << tion. res!
Minimum side | Samaas | Sameas Na Up to 1.5 fezt; | Same as | Same as
setback when | principal Erincwpal restriction. | property | howsver, | principal principal
llocaled in the tuilding. uilding. line; all building. | building.
side yard however, | railings
all railings | above
above 4 | 4 feet
fest shall be
shall be at | at leas!
least 50% | 50%
open. open.
Table 295-505-3
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE DESIGN STANDARDS
Garage | Shed>>ar | Deck/: {Deckistocp Deci/ | Deck/ | Opentrelis
X rec! sicop less |-onalo3 | slcop 3 |- sk [[eretker|
s pemolac< | thanone |feetabova |lo 7 fest jmore thanj>>. arbor or
3 | koot abave | 7 grade ahove - | 7 feet  [oendallice-
~ grade g < -grade . | above ~covered
: L L - H isc tf  grade- |'perqolac<<
Minimum side | 1.5fset 4 1,5 feet Mo Mo 15 feet; | 1.5 feet; Na
iselback when fest it >>;no. | restriction. restriction. | howsver, | however, restriction.
|ocated in the access reslriction all all
rear yard crosses for full- railings | railings
side Iot line | coversd above above
from an erqola<<. 4 [eet 4 feel
alley. shall be | shall be
atleast | at least
50% 50%
open. | open.
Min. rear 4 lect; may | 4 feet; may Ma Mo 15 feel; | 4 feat, Ma
lsetback be be reduced | restriction. | restrictien. | however, | may be restriction.
rzduced lo | lo 1.5 fest all raduced
15teetif | ifthereis raillings to 1.5
there is no | no alley or above feet it
alley or no | no access 4 lzel there
access from| from an shall be |is no alley,|
analley |alley >> 0o at least
restriction £0%
for fully- open
covarsd
percola, <<
Max. height of | 10fest |8 feet>>10] Mo Mo Mo 8 feet
sidewall seal for lullv=| restriction. | restriction. | rastric-
coverad tion.
pergela.s<
Max. overall 24 fect or 14 feet Not Mol Mot appli-| 14 leel 14 fest
height Ihe height applicatle. | applicatle. | cable.
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the principall
Ebuilding,
whichever is|
less

Part 2. Section 285-505-3-+-0 to 2. 5 and & of the code s amended o read;
295-505. Design Standards.

3. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE STAMDARDS.

i, Garages [[gnd]] »» << Sheds »>and Fullv-Covered Pergolas<e< .

{-1. Ganeral. An accessory building that is 150 squars lest or less in arsa >>, or a full-covsred
peraola of anv size. << shell mest the requirements lor sheds sat forth in table 295-505-3. An
accessory building that is greater than 150 squars {eet in arez snall meet the raquirements for gar2ges
<el forth in lable 295-505-3. A carcort or similar recfed structurs <hzll mest the requirements ler sither
garages or sheds, depending on the size of the structura.

1-2. Lecalion. A garage [[ef]] >>.<< shed »»or fully-coversd oergola<< may be localed in the rzar yard
of the principal structure. A caraga ([&#]] >> << shed >>0r Tullycoversd pemelacs may zleo bs located
in the sids yard, provided it is nof in ihe required sids setback arsa of the orincipal structure. Garages
[[224]] >>.<< sheds >>and fully-coversd peraalas<«< shall not be permitied in front yards.

-5. Sidewall Heignt. The maximum height ol a garage {fer]] >>,<< shed >>or fully-covarsd perola<<
sidewall shall he as specified in tatle 295-505-3. The height of a sidewall shall be measursd from the
|evel of the grade lo a horizontal line sven with the botiom edge of the fascia board. \Where rafter ails
are ezposed. measurement shallbe lo a horizontal line sven wilh the bottom edge of the rafiers.

{-5. Attachment lo Principal Building. A garage [[ef]] >>.<< shed >>0r fully-covered pergolac< may e
aftached to a principal building. If 2n aflached carags [[g#]] >>_.<< shed >>or fully-oversd cemolas<
has no second-flcor living space, it shall be included in the lot coverage calculation for accessory
struclures, rather than the lol coverage calculalion for Ihe principal building. In acdition, an attached
garage [[or]] >>.<< shed >>or jully-covered pergolza<< wilh no second-floor fiving space shall bz
subject lo the setback requirements lor an accessory building, rather that the setback requirements far
a principal building.

Part 3. Seclion 285-503-3- of the cods is amended lo rsad:

i. Qpen Trellisas [[erd]] >>,<< Arbors >>ard Open-| attice-Covered Pergolas<< . An open lrellis {ferl)
2.<< arnor >>0r gper-atlice-coyersd peracla<< may be localed in Ihe front yard, side yard or rear
yard in accordance with table 295-505-3.

Netice is hereby further given that the foregoing maiter will be given a public hearing by the City Plan
Commission in Ihe First Floor Boardraom, 808 North Broadway, Milwaukee. Wisconsin, on Monday,
July 15, 2018 at 1:50 PM., pursuani o the provision of Sub-Sectian (7)(d) f Section 82.23 of the
Revised Stalutes of ihe Stale of Wisconsin.

PLEASE NOTE: 2) Members of the Commen Council, and members of ils Standing Committees who
are ot members of sither Committza, may attend this meeling 1o participale of to gather infarmation.
Therefore, notice Is given that sither meeting may constitute 2 mesling of the Common Council or any

of its Standing Cemmitiess, and must be noticed as such, although they will not take any formal action
at this meeling.

b) If you have difficuify with the English language, you may bring an interpreter with you. at your own

expense, so that you can answer guestions and participals in the hearing.

¢) Upon reasonable natice, efforts will be mads lo accommodats the needs of disabled individuals
thraugh sign language, interpreters or other auxiliary zids. For addilional information or 1o request this
service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Cocrdinater al 286-2998, (FAX) 286-3435, (ToDy
2EIB-2025 or by writing to the ADA Coordinator at Room 205, City Hall. 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee,
Wl 53202.

d) Limiled perking for persans attending mestings in City Hall is available at reduced rales (5 hour limit)
2l the Milwaukee Centzr an he southwest carner of East Kilkourn znd North \Maler Stresl. Parking
icke!s must be valdated in Foom 205, (City Cler's Office) or the first floor Inlormaticn Beoth in City
Hall. s

&) This mesting will be web-cast lve at ey milwaukee.govichanns(25.
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